

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7079 of 2019

Appellant :- Kamesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajiv Lochan Shukla, J.B. Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.

Admit.

Call for the record of the Court below.

Order on Bail Application

Heard on Application seeking suspension of sentence and grant of bail.

Issue notice to State counsel on this application.

State Counsel accepts notice and prays for four weeks time to file objection.

In the meanwhile, after receiving the record, Registry shall prepare paper book.

List this case in the week commencing 06.01.2020.

Order Date :- 16.11.2019

AKK/Mohit